PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CUDDALORE DISTRICT, CUDDALORE.

Present: Thiru.S.Jawahar, B.L.,
Principal District Judge, Cuddalore.

Sub	:	Courts - Holiday - Local Holiday on account of "Arudra Darshan" at Arulmigu Sree Sabhanayagar Thirukoil (Natarajar Koil), Chidambaram on 06.01.2023 (Friday) - declared – fixing of compensatory working in lieu of Local Holiday declared on 06.01.2023 – instructions solicited from Hon'ble High Court – Compensatory working day will be fixed as per the instructions of Hon'ble High Court, later - Orders issued.
Ref	:	 G.O.Ms.No.154 Public (Misc) Department dated.03.09.2009. Hon'ble High Court's circular in R.O.C.No.2249/97/C3, dated.07.04.1997. Proceedings of the District Collector of Cuddalore in Na.Ka.G3/37496/2019, dated.03.01.2023. Letter in D.No. 103 /2023,dated.04.01.2023 submitted to the Hon'ble High Court, Madras.

ORDER A.No. 07 /2023, dated.04.01.2023

The District Collector, Cuddalore in his Proceedings ந.க.எண்.ஜி3/37496/2019 நாள்.03.01.2023 has declared 06.01.2023 (Friday) as Local Holiday for Government Offices and Educational Institutions at Cuddalore District, on account of "Arudra Darshan" at Arulmigu Sree Sabhanayagar Thirukoil (Natarajar Koil), Chidambaram.

As per the directions issued in the High Court's Circular in R.O.C.No.2249/1997/C3, dated.07.04.1997, 06.01.2023 (Friday) is declared as local holiday for all the Courts in Cuddalore District and the compensating working day will be fixed as the directions of Hon'ble High Court, later.

Principal District Judge, Cuddalore.

To

All the Judicial Officers, Cuddalore District.
 (with a request to affix the copy of this circular in the Notice Board.

2. The President / Secretary, Bar Associations, Cuddalore.

- 3. The President / Secretary, Lawyer's Association, Cuddalore.
- 4. The C.M/Sheristadars /Grade-I B.C/H.C/C.N/C.S./R.K/ P.O. District Court, Cuddalore.
- 5. Notice Board of this Court.

Copy to.

- The II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Chidambaram.
- 2. The III Additional District and Sessions Judge, Vridhachalam.
- 3. The Sub Judge, Panruti / Neyveli / Tittagudi
- 4. The District Munsif cum Judicial Magistrate, Kattumannarkoil / Portonovo / Kurinjipadi.

With a request to communicate a copy of this Proceedings to the recognized Bar Associations in your respective Court Complexes.

D.NO.104 2023